503516645 10/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AURISONICS, INC.	10/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	17600 NORTH PERIMETER DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9113266
Application Number:	62164332
Application Number:	62002467
Application Number:	61976707
Application Number:	62090042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-553-2828

Email: danderson@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: HALL ESTILL ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 2900
Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKC03157
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER J. MANTOOTH
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler J. Mantooth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

503516645

source=2015-10-09-AssignmentToFender#page1.tif

source=2015-10-09-AssignmentToFender#page2.tif source=2015-10-09-AssignmentToFender#page3.tif

EXHIBIT G

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AURISONICS, INC., a Wyoming corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 6105 Centennial Boulevard, Nashville, Tennessee, 37209 is the owner of the patents described in Exhibit I attached hereto (the "Patents") and

WHEREAS, Fender Musical Instruments Corporation, a Delaware corporation have a registered office at 17600 North Perimeter Drive, Suite 100, Scottsdale, Arizona, 85255 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Patents, along with the corresponding inventions to which the Patents relate.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and all other countries described in Exhibit 1 for the inventions disclosed in the Patents, and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute and renewal and reissue applications applied for and/or patents granted therefore in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to record the assignment of the Patents to Assignee herein and reflect that Assignee is the owner of the entire, title and interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives. heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue United States and other country applications for patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said applications or Patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees to register Assignce as the owner of the Patents for said inventions in the United States and all other countries.

AND, Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments to perform any acts that may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

(Signature page follows)

SIGNED at Nashville, Tennessee this 214 day of October, 2015.

AURISONICS, INC.

Phillip Dale Lott, President and CEO

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF DAVDISON)

TERNESSEE NOTARY

On this 2 day of October 2015, personally appeared Phillip Dale Lott, to me known and known to me to be the President and CEO of Aurisonics, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to the authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Tennessee

Exhibit 1

- Custom In-Ear Monitor
- Wireless Audio System
- Intelligent Headphone
- In-Ear Headphone with Tragus Fitment Feature
- Thermoplastic Elastomer Earpiece Tip

Patent No. 9113266

Application No. 62164332

Application No. 62/002,467

Application No. 61/976/707

Application No. 62090042

PATENT REEL: 036763 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 10/09/2015